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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road A Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 4, 1996

Mr. David Kennedy

Dapper Dan Cleaners

9850 Alternate AlA

Palm Beach, Florida 33410 )

~ Dear Mr. Kennedy:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
"facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notlfy the Department at the follow1ng address

Title V General Permits Offlce

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection :

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
A, s z‘;tf
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

D47zt O Colitna Comr g .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Barris  ppa) Cletres
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
s 95 127075
4.

Fatility Location: ? Fra. /4,(’ T Ern TE /4 ) 4

Street Address:

City: /9”"/”7 /Maf’ &mt/y’ County: ,é/'éém \Z{)—o{/ ZipCode: P2 Y/ o

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 7
Organization/Firm: szg B e
Street Address: ‘ ’
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
: ;g._(____)_ -
Telephone (\fé//) 625 € oo c Fax:__(.
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facnllty Contact (For example plant manager)
/
10. Facility Contact Ad ess _
Street Address:
- City: County: ip Code:
1. Facility Céntact Telephone umber:
Teleph 2 ) - Fax: -
L
PP vEL
PUCRRY
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ' . N\On'\tor'\n%
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if apphcable

Date Date Date Date Date - Date
N~ Z -
l{ Zice / Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Dot Lo Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit dre 7. 2y

()w/ref.condenser  |[7) | /9 F 5 | ,SF 7
t

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

'(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed >< |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months"
LS\ ] gallons

(b) If iess than 12 months, how many? | i months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store [ ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source ﬁ New small area source | |
Existing large area source | New large area source ' ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) : '

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source _
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. '

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ﬁ
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspecti‘on and repair
(c) }—{efrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

C[CL KR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

(/ v Daté
/ (

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ’
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facihiry Name and Location

"3 Site Name (Fdr t’xample plant pame cr number).

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation. agensy, of individul owner

Dapprr Doy Clepyepr  CoRp ]

Dappen Dor < = ]

3. Hazardous Wasie Generator ldentification Number:
"3 Faciliry Location: 3?_(’0 HZK &R S vire §21

5. facil_i_ty Idcntifmﬁnon.?‘%muber‘DtP US‘c): T S @Qq . g

i
i

Street Address: 774 % .
Ciry: Poim Buylnreflls P"‘ B o Zip Code: }}W(?
A

Respunsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Officiat

BHVID E;./ A/A/(?/07

O

[ e e 44 e

7. Responsible Official Maiig Address
OrganizationFimmn: D#Pﬁgk pur & {Ijﬁﬂtlv
Sueet Address: 5T By a1 B >
Ciry. {0& , County- p ? CoJe P)’q/(

8. Responsible Officiat Telephone Number

Teiephone (gc () L ()S/ CLeoL Fax. )

L e e e e e e e e e

Facility Contact {1 different from Respg

T e P U
9 Name and Tide of Facility Contact (For ex 1.1){)»( plantm )mvc"i i
!
10 Facibty Contact Address: T ' i o T T
Soeet Address
City: - County Zip Code:
i1, Facility Contact Telephone Number. - T
Telephone: () - Fav. ¢ ) .
L. |

DEP Form No. 62-713.9006(2) Page 13 of 16 \997

Effective: 6-25.96 MR 5
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Facility Information

|.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the faciliry. {ndicate the tvpe oF machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was mstailed. if applicable.

Datc Date ] TDate Cate Date Date
Machine Control { Machiaz Control Machine Controi
. Iniually  |Device Inivally Device Inmally Device
Eypc of Machine 1D |Purchased  |lnstalled 1D Purchased  |Installed ID |Purchased  }Instalied
Example ! 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 H2 0O3-DEC-%] #3 02 AMAR-92 D2-MAR.92
Dry-to-Dry Unut

{1) w/ ref. condenser -0y Q¢ ' r
{2) w/ carbon adsorber b

(3) w/ nQ controls
{Washcr Unit : - .
(4} w/ ref. condensec ' [
{5) w/ carbon adsorber
{6} w/ no controis
LDrycr Unut .

(71 wi ref condenser 1 I 1
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) wi no controls
Ecclaimcr Unit

(10) wi ref. condenser
{11) w/carbon adsorber : T
{12) W/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instatied [ ] CON'{M Lopr ¥ LEC SNE P ; r f(D\L Ko
a4 ; %

(¢) Noconrrol devices are required to be nstalled [ ]

2 (a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased in

O] gallons

Fonths?

(b} If less than 12 months, how many? [_c } months

2 Dd notkeep records: | i

3. What is the facility's source classification bascd on the definitions tound i sectioa {(3) of Part [1?
{Indicate with an "X". Select ane classification oniy )

Exisung small area source | é ] New cruall area source [ ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source f )

DEP Form No. §2-213.900(2)

Page 14 of 1&
Effective 6-25-96
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4. What conirol technology is required on machiaes pursuant 1o section {3) of Part 11 of this notilication form?
(Indicate with an "X )

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorher ) Refrigerated condenser | I

New smagll area source
Refrigerated condenser [ K

New large arca source w \J'! \'1%, 8%
Refrigerated condenser [} \\I\ G.ML/. \ 0

. . . ’ 3 - . -
5. A facility which contawns non-exempt emssions units shall not be'eligible 1o use the general peanit pursuant
‘to Rule 62-213.300, F A C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such udits exist on-site: i

All steam and hot warer generating units on-sife (1 have a totel heat input of 18 midiion BTUrkr or less (293
Cbouler HF or less). and (2) are fired exclustvely by naturel gas except for periods of naral gas curtadmert
during which propane or fuel oil containing no wmore than one percen: suifur i fired

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (. 1\___]
No such units on-site : L1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

of this general permit.

- Check all logs which'are required 1o be kept on-site in accerdance with the reg

N

{a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

{b) Leak detection inspécxim\ and repair ' | [___75“]
(¢) Refnigerated condenses :émperarura monitoring [_ﬂ_]
(d; Carbén adsorber exhaust perc coucenuanion maonitoring 1
(¢) (nsrumen: calibration L@J
(f) Stari-up. shutdown, malfunction plan l’_jx__)
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effecuve: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Adr Permit(s)

Please indicare with an X" the appropnate selection:

{1  lhereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
. facility indicated in this notification formy; specifically, permit pumber(s)

L No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility (ndicated in
this notification form. )

Responsible Official Centification

1 the undersigned, am the responsible official. as defined i Part I of this form, of the jocility addressed in
this nonfication | nereby cernpyv. based on information and beligf farmed afier reasonable inquuiry, that the
staremenis made m this notfication are frue.

wate and complete. Further, [ agree 1o operate ond
maintaim the air pollutant emissions wunits and air poiluiion conrol equipment described above 5o us (o
. comply with all serms and conditions of this general permit s set focth in Pary [ of this notification form

will prompily notify the Department of amy changes to the information contained in tus notification

. ( L__/// -

Signature [/ Date

22997

DEP Farm No. 62-213.900¢2) Pa
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individuél owner):

OArcee OV Clconanw Gomr L

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
PDACPE Oyl Cldtres
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:
%2 w 9 F 2 /27 \é 7
4.

FaCility Location: y‘/\‘//‘ 44,51»/4 7E /4//4‘

Street Address:
ity: Count 7 G ip Code: ol
City: / /%’47 FEAC Crmminss ST S \_3/2/ Aetf Zip Code: 7.5

7.
=

'ﬁcat'

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ,
Dty £ gwnicn (J' L /
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: _ ’
Organization/Firm: f/%yc N S
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
: . : . -
Telephone (\rg/) 6207 € oot Fax__(— ) —
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facnhty Contact (For example plant manager)
10. ‘Facility Contact Ad ess
Street Address:
City: County: ip Code:
11. Facnlny Contact Telephone umber:
Teleph} - Fax: -
/I
MAY 6 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 -
Effective: 6-25-96 ~ Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

7o . Date Date Date Date Date Date
e C .
1 ~NEédec /7 Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Y orr 2t 4 v Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Jtr 7. 2y

/2FV 2 | 577

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(//

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
{9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ . ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | >< ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [é

Existing large area source | |

L1
L1

New small area source

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source _
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuie! oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt g
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspectilon and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

{(e) Instrument calibration

[[[KK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

~ _
) 7/(/9(

KS\' 2 L /\)"/4 L Aadn N
igpattire L / ~ / S / Dard

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaniang Fécility Notification
Facihty Name and Locarion
T TEaciity OwneriCompany Name (Name of corporation. dgency, of individu i owner): }
___Dappre Don Cleaviar  CoRp |
2. Size Name (For dxample, plant pame or number) o

- D ﬁ/ L
e v oy ]
3 Hazardous Waste Geperator dentification SNumber )

iy Locwion 9950 BT BB S UGFE SO

Street Address

. Ryl anefiS . zpcC
it PO'U’" Es)} n Mn; PQLA BCA—/’ Zip Cade }}\{]&1

S o I I e ]
i 7. Fachity Meatilication Nuweher (DET 1se): T
Responsible Official o

{6  Name and f:t-l;'oficsx;‘hﬁ;b—!c Official

{ Bph);o E{_ A/A/‘goj

™ TResponuible Official Mauing Address
Organizstion¥irm. OQpps g pa~ Clizpain

Street Address. Qg5 ir 9 0n ¥ ol .

Ciry r'O - iy County- p R _ Zip Code P/Y (&

e - e eyt —— e o S OPUUEPUNESRpSS—

S o T v ——— S— e

—_—_

[ 8 Regponsible Officor! va:—le;‘ia:\_f;c SLmber
! Tel . L) - Fax
elephone S )¢ Lol Fax. ¢ )

e e e —— — e ——— A\ -+ v oty el s e+ et o

- —— e

. ™
Facility € ontact {If Lifferent from Resp N
(o Luple, plant manager) W% ]
e e e A A - A———— e ——— e~ = e g —— i

R O T

2%

DEP Form No 62 213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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. ]
Facility | nfn}mz:tim y
l.(a) Provide the mformation below ‘khgxeachsmac,hmc at the fac ﬂuy,‘ lndicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the concol device was stalled. of applicablé ™

Dase Datc Dite Bate Date Date
Machine  [Cuatral Machuie Contral |Maciume Contros
Instialty Device lnnially Device tmtadly Device f
L‘rype of Machine 1D jPurchased |installed . | ID Purchased  |{nstalled 1D JPurchased  jinstaled )
3 | Example A 03-0CT-93 12NOV-93 &2 08-DEC-9] #3102 MAR-92 (Q2-MMAR-92 ‘
| Bry to-Dry Uri T | T E
(1) w/ el condenser | )\pwﬁg _ 1
(2) w/ carbon sdsorber N o
{3) w/ no controls 1 ]
fWuhct Unit ‘ - _ ] -
{4) w/ ref. condenser B ' _ B 1
(3) w/ carbon adsorber - - T .
5 (6) w/ no controls - o | 1
fDrycr Unst - T B
(7) wi ref condenser ] '
(8) w/ carbon adsorber B T
() wi 00 cantioly | B ) - : ’
[Rectaimer Unet i R ‘ 3
(10) w/ rel condensar ' ' ' !
{11) wicarbon adgarber |
(12) wi Ao controls 1 o ‘ _]
b) Control devicéi are required, but not yet wistalled ¢ v - P v
( ? retusalled [__JCom(oel 981 (LC Bag UL VP DMLY
(¢) No conirol devices are requured to be installed (]
2 (3) What was the total quanury of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in th paihs? ; !
.. ] gations
toy Ifless thar 12 momins. o0 mary g_j" ] months _
Cothers et des a0 b s New owner [MI\J New store. (__ ) Dwd not keep records | ]
i Wonaors the tacility’s source classiticatn based on the defimitions found n secton (3) of Pan {17
fhat e watnan "X Select ane ¢lassification oniy )
Fxi3ung smalt area se00l {\l New cmalt areasource [ ]
bt arge aren ,' } New large area source | ] b
DEP Form No 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effecuve 6-25 .96 3
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4 What control technology 15 required on machines pursuant to sectpa (5) of Past 11 of thus ponfication form?
(Indicate with an "X")

e )_'i,‘-w:.;a.
Carbeutémﬂber T . Refrigerated cdndenser S

Refrigersted condenser | ) ) !

Meckmmae W, WOM’W

5 A facility which contaihg non-exempt emissions units shall not b
to Rule 62-213.300, F A C "Verify that all steam and hot watcrge
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site ,

ligible to use the genera] permit pursuant
aung viis on-site meet the following

All steam and hot warer generating unus on-site i 1 have a total &mt winput af 10 mution BTUrAr or les 5 (298
" bouer HP or less). and 12) are fired exclusively by natural gus except for periods of natura! gas curtailment
during which propame or fuel ol conlaxmng no more than one percent sulfur 18 fired

All steam -and Bot water generating units exempt Ii\_l
No suth units on-sige A L1

Fquipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping lnformation

Check all togs which are required o be kept on-site in accordance with the re;
S : ¥ i - - ) ’
i {2) Purchiase receipts and solvent purchases

this generat genmut

{b) Leak detection .nspection and repan [__7_<_j
wongeiated condende: remp afuis moniloring ‘V [_]_L__]
o1 arbon adsorber exhaust perc concenuation monitoning | 1
nsirument calibration L@LJ
1oNtarup. shutdowﬁ. malfur o plan . L__A_]
DEP Form No. 62-213 m") - Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Sdrrééder of Existing Air Permit(s)

Ptease indicate with an "X the appropriate selection
md oty vl

.

1] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authori2ing operation of the

facility indicated 1 this notificaton form, speaifically, permit numberts) 3
: — v —— e et et v e+ e B {
' i
4
] Ne air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated n j

this notificetion form ‘
< = e : . -

Responsible Official Certification

f the undersigned, am the responsible officiai as a’eﬁ?og?f n E’:lpf I of this form, of the jocility addressed in
thus notification | hereby SWetify. based on nformanokand belief formed afier reasonable inquiry that the
statemernis made n fhu“nbﬂ}{(_.‘ahcm are frue accurare und comptete  Further, | agree to operate and
maimiain the air pollula®e emissions wnts and .ir polfution cantrol equipment descrived above sa us to
comply with all terms and conditions uf this general permut as set forth in Part {1 of this nouficanion form i

he De%mmem of am changes io the information ¢omtatned i thcs notficanion
i 1 i

DEP Form No 62-2(3.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 0(
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: . le:0o TIMEOUT: | lofe  AIRS D2 (7<) 476’{— /}?

TYPE OF FACILITY:__EX15F1n & a ourcE. / ‘L [eamn %ir‘
FACILITY NAME: ___- Vea g f Pan Clean ers DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: 9450 A1t Bla PA.Cardens

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: De ke .mg{}g‘ / PHONE NUMBER; jo;? g5, 9000
. / 7 ¥

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

e

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESD NOD/

DATE OF'NEXT INSPECTION: 'llM , 7?’

(Appronmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: . S Llj‘o lev
i (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \"'\.S M " PHONE NUMBER:'%I 35{30 70
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E'/ COMFPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

smsms: 0990918 DATE;:L_/;LQ/?’) mﬂm:_ﬁggfmom; Jostto

FACILITY NAME: D G pec Dau  Uptmens G =

FACILITY LOCATION: 98 50 GRA- A (» B (edovs

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
-1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sLartup

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permuit QC PMM on ,,2/,2' 51,/97) ﬂ /&EE

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

|

Facility indicated on notlﬁcntlon form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source v 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal’yr
both types, x<i40 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (comstructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification. as aN

If no, please check the approprate classificaticn:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number ____abaove
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was %59  gallons.

o~

1 of4 Revised 10/28/96



[PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.
2.

(93)

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropiiate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during-loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

4 o
o o
e ax

QK(CIN

ay aN d(m

e

EART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

L)

W

Ia Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

I claséiﬁcation 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cardor adsorber must huve been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check approprizte boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-lcop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust swream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? '

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldawn p.eriod and after
verifying that the coclant had teen completely charged?

.~

ay

ay
ay
ay
avy

ay

aN

anN Owa

N AnNa

aN

ON

anN

20fd4
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()

6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the c:mdenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy

Qy
Qy

Qy
Qy

anN
aN
an
aN aNv/a
an__ N/A
aN__ N/A
aN aNva
QN aON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

J.

R

N oo v

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

U&’ART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

.c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetic only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk Tog? ’
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fttings,
couplings, and valves Cﬁ aN Muck cookers . ay
Door gaskets and seating @§ aN Stills Y
Filter gaskets and seating C!(’ anN Exhaust dampers ay
Pumps gy an Divertar valves ey
. Solvent tanks and containers ay anN Cartridge filter housings (¥
Water separators oy anN

Name of \Respq
s, Ueller 2(>tltg
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Jec, ok i ple
Botad  wded g Sop ke,

4of4 Revised 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY \/ M

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT A
N i

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO: -
—=== 0O
e gaQ\w
( o AIRS ID 0990418 % Z» (N T
DAPPER DAN CLEANERS INC * w2y | ==
DAVID KENNEDY ‘ O = | wm
9850 ALTERNATE AlA : e 5818 <
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 | o F | e
‘ | n ;_; i
N I _J @ W
Do NOT Remove Label

3=\ 199°] 10 P P 199%

Annual Reporting Period: '

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comp}iance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES nNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Txact period of non-compliance: from

“ACUo1(3) Taken 10 acnieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made 1:n this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloraethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / C )410%0\ //éslgn!ﬁ;e\/ i‘gtggﬁg

/ Name (Please Print)

:"fThis form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requiremgnts. It is at the

idiscretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [

MEN:. T2 Y45 TiMEout: [0 7 4ﬂ aRs s 9990 H' &

TYPEOF FACILITY:_____ D¥Y = Clewy, a2 -
FACILITY NaME_.__DAPPER. "D p CLEANERLS pate 6-30-95

FACILITY LOCATION: 78 50 AL7  RL1A
Ophn J30ach  Raydens , F L 234/ 0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL.____ D+ K@rne d/k;/ PHONE NUMBER:_ 425 — 6924

@\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements e\{aluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Q- ~
NECEIVED
JUL 1 5 1998

Bureau of Ajr Mo
& Mobile Sou

COMMENTS:

nﬁoﬁng
rces

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[] NOK
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: M /’7 g 7

;(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /’? l/ 67/0/—//(
/é/ /Please Print) 7 3 o
©
NSPEC‘I‘ORSSICNATURE&I/K /9 PHONENUMBER:JQ‘/ 7




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS '
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 4 )4»{2/1%’;
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a]

ars 0970 4 gDATE:é’ZD’?( e v, 9745 1z our: 1240
FACILITY NAME: FDHPPEEL DA CLEARERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 755 50 LT AlHA

foln Beach Cooydens 1= 224(O

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ‘D. /@%’hfc‘.@")_' PHONE: J R & — 6’ IO é

CONTACT NAME: ___ . PHONE:
L S IR P — R
|PART I: NOTIFICATION | . - - ]
(check appropriate box) ' h
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . _ 0
yorr . .
|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0O No notification form '
(check appropriate box) ) 0 Drop store/out of busmess/pctro’leum
A, :
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
_ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr-
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4, New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . §4\ ON DCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
o facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanug of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _[ 2 Ogallons. [ F ’?7
L

1 ofS : Revised 8/11/97



[PART D: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? )% ON QON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay aQN aON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' ' ?{' ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior (o disposal? ‘ P(’ ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr _

beds according (o the manufacturer’s specifications? = OY ON FIN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . . l
In Part II-A: T

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been ‘ghcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (completc Aand B belo“) Carbon adsorber must have been
installed pnor to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a r(_fngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(_che:ck appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines willi a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? Oy GN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter

lve so airflow will be directed away from the ,

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperatur chaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?7 Oy ON ONA ||
6. Conducted all (emperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? oYy ON

— S ————

2of5 . Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
~ inlet and outlet weekly? ; ay ON ON/A

Is the tempera differential equal to or greater tha F? Ay aN awnN/a

3. Measured and recorded the
at the end of the final drying cyc

if machines are equipped with a ¢ dsorber? - Qy ON OnN/a

Is the perc concentrati an 100 ppm?- Ay AN dN/A

4. Assuted that the samplifig port on the carbon adsorberexhaust for measuring
perc concentrations j¢ at least 8 duct diameters downstre of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is g¥least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bénd, contraction,
or expansion; attd downstream from no other inlet? : Oy OGN ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? . Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy OGN aON/A

L —— — e e

|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /Z{ .DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? )2’( ON
3.. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ,D’Y/ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? o /[Zf ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) | Qy ON eN/A
5. Maint'ain'cd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? | Qy ON }ZﬁIA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ,Zﬁ( ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? : _ ' 9’( ON ON/A
Problem corrected? ) ﬂ? N ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN AN/A

— T —— e m——— "
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ (2( aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, - ‘
couplings, and valves /ﬂ{ ON ON/A Muck cookers ay aN }fN/A
Door gaskets and seating €Y ON ON/A Stills /DQ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating )Z? aN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay anN P/N/A
Pumps (214 ON ON/A Diverter valves - /éY aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers /[2’? aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings %{ aN anN/a
Water separators o Q?Y/ ON ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?

Vist.;.al examination (condenged solvent on exterior surfaces) }2{

Physical detection (airflow fejt through gaskets) | g}’
Odor (noticeable perc odor) (71

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) F MA
Halogen leak detector . ‘ ¢ fJ/A/
If usin‘g ;lircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /ZH/Q/A-

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON K
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :

(PID/FID only)? . Qy aN

- c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

&P\\NH £ 'l/ﬂ:\N\E/O\J mhxﬂuu\ ,}/@Q/MM

ResponsibYe Officiél's'Namel “ﬂ?’ésponﬁfble Officialys Signature

(Please Print)

ﬁl/ C okﬁAF £~ 32 — 75//

Inspector’s Name (Pleas Print) Date of Inspection
\/" 4 1
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

|

Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area j/]/l\[ol
Waste area [ 1

Spotting area Sealed /[/]/[ 1

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separatdr using approved evaporator [1
V or contracted Wastewater service

S Kleowy  picds o T
Wade gnie every 0P

+o Reep {thd,a (m\LMWMJ‘(‘DWC(e
Cloam amd AT\/ (“‘L“Q-W’j—&fﬁf@w

G;Q\/Q = pDEY Cq\@/ndw Cey Rocsdd Hku‘ﬁmv“

Aslced

50f5 .
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\ 2, Dapper Daw
\ K "Quality Dry Cleaning™
| Promenade Plaza

: 9350 Alteymate AlA, Suite 501
s Palm Beach Gardens, F1 33410
- T

GEHNL PERMIT SECTION, DEPT ENHUIRDM
BUREAU AIR MOMITORIN MS 5510
2600 BLAIR STUNE ROAD !
TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32399-2400 '
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1
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_______._————-_.-____._.-__—_'____—-_____.___‘—_.___.__.—_-

THIS PORTIQN MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING  3()3()81

b

I;lease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belﬁg n,yglr mailing label.
rﬁ AL Rﬂm b
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 FB 20 %6

1 Do NOT Remove Label

’ ' AIRS ID 0990418

{  DAPPER DAN CLEANERS INC
| DAVID KENNEDY

| 9850 ALTERNATE AlA

| PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410
|

\

4

| FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

| _ Fund: 20-2-035001

| Obj.: 002273
)

(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

415907 APR1Z 2082

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing Iabel

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990419
WEBBS CLEANERS

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JOSEPH C SMITH Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1601 BROADWAY Fund: 20-2-035001

RIVIERA BEACH FL Obj.: 002273
33404




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEWVED,
MAIL RO TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 2k 97

Do NOT Remove Label

O T T T T T T
| AIRS |D#: 0990418 ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DAPPER DAN CLEANERS INC | .| Org.:37550101000 EO: B1
DAVID KENNEDY \ Fund: 20-2-035001
|9850 ALTERNATE A1A | ‘ Obj.: 002273

|

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

y
i

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 6 l 2 4 7 V
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US Postal Service

DAVID KENNEDY
9850 ALTERNATE A1A

Postage

Receipt for Certified Mail-

Ma Insnranma Nnvaraaa Provided.

AIRS 1D#: 0990418
DAPPER DAN CLEANERS INC

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410
$

c49

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$

Postmark or Date

!:S Form 3800, April 1995

2/17/97

N ‘

SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered_.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return‘this
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

‘ed on the reverse side?

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

Pavs 3032 249

' . |
: AIRS ID#: 0990418 % . |4b- Service Type .
DAPPER DAN CLEANERS INC ) O Registered O Certified
'DAVID KENNEDY é Al O Express Mail O Insured
9850 ALTERNATE A1A |0 Retum Recei .
pt for Merchapdise (1 COD

.M. G )ENS EL 33410 -
PALM.BEACH GARD T marn 1 %;Z:,Date of Deliy, ,
T T - = o U /

e < e - PRI RO\ 7
:: “"5 Recelved By: (Pnnt Name) ’ N 8 Addressee s Address (Only if requested
Bl e L - T ‘{u— 3 andrfee is paid)
[ N - Ao

5~6. Signature: [Addressee or Agent)
]

> X Jq&@-.,,(\)u;;

(]

e

PR

~ PS Form 3811, Decérhber 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
' USPS

| l First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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I U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domest/c Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee |
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ADMIRAL CLEANERS
J1J STERMER

7001 0320 0001 7976 4801

33415

=

P Fo?rﬁSBOG"Uanuary

4919-B SOUTHERN BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL

AIRS ID#0990408

! SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

ﬂ

 Signature
X - X

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 1

O Agent |
0 D Addressee |

so that we ¢an return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by ( Printed Name)

SIS

. Article Addressed to:

- . Aﬁ{S ID#0990408
ADMIRAL CLEANERS
J J STERMER

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [V Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

4919-B SOUTHERN BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL
33415

. é?%ice Type
Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0O C.OD.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 0320 0001 797k 4801

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1035

i



BEST AVAILABLE COPY '

—ca

%‘\\‘ 27 Enrst Class Mail
~Postage & Fees Paid

FEf| Usksy

Peqmlt No. G-10

=2

AN l("’
"ZlP+4__r],t is box °

* Sender: Please print your name, address, a
. Usps

AL G5 AT TAONITORING & MOBILE SOURC
L P70l FRVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
LAAIL STATION 8510

2330 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

/

UNITED: STATES PosTAL SERVICE $

S Uy
\\

.
I [

3
Q

=

3921n03 sjiGoyfin
IO Y j0 neaung
€002 0 " 934

IAtIDI

irliillliIillii!illllili!Ill')ilil!iI‘Illlillliiilli!‘lliiil!i




b 174 052 159 C@

US Postal Service ﬁl\ j

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0990418
DAPPER DAN CLEANERS
DAVID KENNEDY
9850 ALTERNATE AlA
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

Certfied Feo j
|

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

1
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
4. | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
T | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=]
© | TOTAL Posta:
S ge & Fees $
"E’ Postmark or Date
o
L
[}
“ )
- s
% SENDER: - ; .
° =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee):
card to you. .
wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
8 Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Agticle Number
~ - 21718052 159

_ AIRS ID # 0990418 [4b. Service Type
. DAPPER DAN CLEANERS O Registered Kceniﬁed
DAVID KENNEDY
9850 ALTERNATE Al1A ¢
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410
. ‘ - . .

O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
7. Date of Delivery

Pt

5. ReceivedéB,'yEgPliﬁtWame) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

i S and fee is paid)
Y @9~ \

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

6. Signature: (A gé,e or Agent)
Xl Lt~

PS For?r'%k 'Eéﬁfiber 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
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US Postal Service . .

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse) _

: AIRS ID # 0990418

. DAPPER DAN CLEANERS
DAVID KENNEDY
9850 ALTERNATE AlA
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

—_—

Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
0
S} | Retum Receipt Showing to
* | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Pastmark or Date
£
o
C
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o
] ‘—*r“\_ - T it R
& SENDER: . ) ) .
B sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. o . | also wish to receive the—~~= =
9. aCompldte items 3,4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3,’ anrr:’t tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | extra fee): .
»  card to you. -
g l:gach thls form to the front of the mailpiece, ar on the back it space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address -g
; aWrite "Retum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece bslow the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery $
£ =The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 5
5 delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. =
'25 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number g
: - AIRS ID # 0990418 g‘( )
o . . ,
2 DAPPER DAN CLEANERS 4b23'em2 :’ ? D D5C £
§ DAVID KENNEDY 01 Frasiston ;’" L e &
9850 ALTERNATE AlA gisterec ortilie >
@ PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 L3 Express Mail O Insured £
z 3 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise 1 COD 3
2 7. Date of Delivery 'g
Z S
5. Received By: (Print Name) ._-|8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requesled =
m < l\L) / \“’ : - and fee is paid) s
3 | -
5 Hres ior Age\m)/
fo] -
= b
2 .

1025859780175 Domestic Return Receipt
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*us Pgs!al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

DAPPER DAN CLEANERS INC
DAVID KENNEDY

9850 ALTERNATE AlA

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

f———a

“i= = £as babaemntbinnal Mail /Qas ravarea)

AIRS ID 0990418

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

b

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

, SENDER: .

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you. .

a Attach this form to the fromt of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.

aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

e?

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. 3 Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

. Arti d to: Lo ume
3. Article Addressed to AIRS ID 0990418 4a2m0393§ %/ ,;2 5 7 5/ :

DAPPER- DAN CLEANERS INC

4b. Service Type

DAVID KENNEDY ) _
9850 ALTERNATE AlA . 0 Registered KCemﬁed
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 O Express Mail O Insured

[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery 2//} {//W

6. éig ture: (Addressee or,Agent)

x 2

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Addregs (Gnly if requested
/‘ and fee is paid)

Thank you for using vFleturn Receipt Service.

PS Porm 3811, Defember|1994 /

Domestic Return Receipt
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0 the niont of ihe.malipiece. or on the back if space does not

davivarad.

ntum Receipt Requested” on the mallp|ece below the article number.
lThe Rﬂturn Receint will show to whom the erticle was delivered and the date

1. L1 Addressee’s Address
2. O3 Rectricted Delivery
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. DAPPER DAN CLEANERS
- DAVAD KENNEDY

3. Aidls Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 09904 {8

! 9850:ALTERNATE A1A
; PALM:BEACH GARDENS TL 33410

4a Ariicle Vunnnr
)f [ OS2 387

4b. Service Type T
13- Registered " Certified
1. Exprass Mail 1 insured

| O-Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [J COD

7 "‘“te of De:wery

UAN ABDRE

your RE

r;’_\ .‘____/‘ (i

.| 6. .Addresses’s.Address.({Cilv. if requesled

and fes is paid)
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Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
2o nai use for Intemationat Mail (See raverssj

r'(M : "

1
AIRSID # 0990418

:;,3 DAPPER DAN CLEANERS

& DAVID KENNEDY

"H 9850 ALTERNATE A1A N

S PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

] :

_ E -

i Cerlified Fee =

3 Spadia! Dalivary Fas -
s 3

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Wnom & Date Delivered

e

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees ?

Postmark or Date

" BS Form 3800, April 1995

Thanlc you for using Return Receipt Service,
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e s e et
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . :

. 2 Print your naime ard addréss on the reverse .C Signature L .
so that we can return the card to you. . - i O Agent - - R
B Attach this card to the back of the maiipisce, X ’ O Addressee
or on the front if space parmits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
i YES, enter delivery address below: I No .

i. Article Addressed to:

; 10 AIRS ID # 099041800: AG ;
' . DAVID KENNEDY : !
DAPPER DAN CLEANERS j

. 1 9850 ALTERNATE A1A e ” h
: .o : 3. Sepice Typs o }
- PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 t [ piGertified Mail £ Express Mal i
! ‘ T Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise §
O insured Mail 1 c.0.D. o H
; | 4. Restricted Deiivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes :
! R 3
! 2. _/irticle Number (Copy from service Iab/elz' Py 31
= 20 (b Gl |
' PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 i
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| US Postal Service [

i Receint for Certified Maii ¥
No insurance Coverage Provided, N =

i Mnnat e far Intarmatinnal Aail /Qaa ravarqal ‘f ;j

i 10 AIRS ID # 0990418001AG ﬁﬁ :

i DAVID KENNEDY és

i “ DAPPER DAN CLEANERS ke

| 9850 ALTERNATE A1A £

| PALM BEACH GARDINS FL 33410 5l

i - ) ;j

§ Certfisd Fee

Sradia! Caliveiy Fee

Restricted Celivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Wihom & Dale Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Feés L
Postmari or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




